385

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
MONDAY, DECEMBER 13TH, A.D.A920. 4 P.M.

PRESENT: Honorable Sem C. Bell, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Coy, Heuermann,

Wright. Absent, Lambert.
Minutes of previous meeting were ordered approved,

==-MEJORIALS AND PETITI(ONS=--

The folloWing petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Streets and Public
Improvements: :
Petition requesting the improvement of N. Cherry Street.

Petition for the improvement of streets surrounding new Grant School.

- e e

Commissioner Heuermann recomnended that communication from R.A.Richey offering to
donate $300.00 toward the work of comstructing sanitary sewer in Grenet Street be
accepted and the amount credited to sanitary sewer fund, and the petition to construct
sanitary sewer be granted. Adopted.

Sundry proposals to furnish mill work for barn in Brackenridge Park, and corrugated
iron for same were referred to City Purchasing Agent.

Commissioner Heuermann introduced the following ordinances which were read and

adopted by the following vote on roll call, to=-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Heuermann,Wright.

No. 387 ORDINANCE ACCEPTING PROPOSAL /M/D-98o0
THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BEXAR:
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 2
_ ¢ An ordinance accepting proposal of the Uvalde Company for con-
structing paving on McCullough Avenue and authorizing contract and appropriating
money therefor. : : éJ"
(For full text of this ordinance see Strecet Improvement Records, Vol 8, page / )
No. 358 ORDINANCE ACCEPTING P "OPOSAL ' ~98/

THE STATE OF TEXAS:

COUNTY OF BEXAR:

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

; An ordinance accepting proposal of the Uvalde Company for con=-
structing paving on Belknap Place and authorizing contract and appropriating money
therefor. = : : ' éf
(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol 8, page // 27 )
No. 359 ORDINANCE ACCEPTING PROPOSAL ~-982
THE STATE OF TEXAS: '

COUNTY OF BEXAR:
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: : :
: ’ An ordinance accepting proposal of Paul W, Laﬂ!/for paving four

~alleys in.C.B. 418,419,420,42]1 and authorizing contract and appropriating money

therefor, é;
(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol 8, page // 7 )
CITY CFSAN ANTONIO:
COUNTY OF BEXAR:
THE STATE OF TEXAS: ' '
AN ORDINANCE , petl, :
Providing for borrowing Twenty Five Thousand Dollars from the Alamo National Bank of
San Antonio, Texas for the use of the City.
(For full text of this ordinance see Contract Record Book, Vol A, page 575)
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: y
COUNTY OF BEXAR: | - 98%
THE STATE OF TEXAS:

: AN ORDINANCE
Providing for borrowing Twenty Five Thousand Dollars from the State National Bank of
San Antonio, Texas for the use of the City.

" (For full text of this ordinance see Contract Record Book, Vel A, page 579)

- 285" :
Commissioner Coy introduced the following ordinances,i;hich were read and adopted by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Heuermann, Wright.

No. 360 AN ORDINANCE ‘

Directing the payment of salaries and wages for services rendered by officers and
employees of the City of San Antonio for the month of December, 1920, and appropriating
money therefor. ;

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the following
sums of money, or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and is hereby appropriated
for the payment of officers and employees for the several accounts and departments

as specified in the attached schedule as salaries and wages for services rendered to
the City for the month of December, 1920, as per pay rolls.

NPT 10




386

Park Improvement Fund 1919 $5000.00
Sanitary Sewer Fund 1919 .2600,00
St. Paving and Storm Sewer Fund 1919 2600.00

River Improvement Fund 1919 : : 1200.0C -
St. Opening & Widening Fund 1919 ~ 1200.00
Bridges Tund 1919 600.00
Trench Fund - 600,00
Cemetery Fund 500,00
Police & Firemens Pension Fund \ 310.00
1920 General Fund 88250.00
$102860.00

for which eity warrants shall issue and be delivered to said respectlve pavees; providing
that all persons performing services for the city for unce tain periods may ke paid on
pay rolls certified to be correct by the Commissioner of the department or the Chief: of
the Division in which they are engaged, and such person so paid shall thereupon receipt
said pay roll, all as provided by vharter.

No. 261 AN ORDINANCE MDD =-984
Approprinting $28.57 to pay freight charges on certain animals received for Zoo at
Brackenridge Park.

_BE IT ORDATNED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $28.57 be

andis hereby appropriated out of the Zoo Fund to pay freight chargea on animals received
forZeoo, to-wit: 4

1 crate two eagles from Port Arthur $12,45
1l crate, two sh cep from New orleans 16.12
¥é. 362 : AN ORDINANCE - 987

Appropriating $4.10 to pay Osceola Archer, Distrbct Clerk, certain court costs.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum offi $4.10
be and *the same is hereby appropriated out of the Back Tax Fund to pay Osceola Archer,
Distriéct Clerk, for cost of court in a suit filed by the City against A.S.Shackelford om
April 9, 1920, as per recommendation of the Commissioner of Taxation. $
¥o. 268w AN ORDINANCE - 988

-Appropriating funds to pay special weekky pay rolls.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the following sums of|

money be and the same are hereby appropriated to pay Special Pay Rolls for the week
ending Dec 11, 1220 out of the follow1ng funds, to-wit:

Park Improvement Fund 1919 $500.00
Sanitary Sewer Fund 1919 700.00
St Paving and Storm se er Fd. 1919 1200.00
River Improvement Fund 800.00
St. Open & Wid. Td, 1919 500.00C
Bridge Fd. 1219 600.00
: $4300.00
Trench Fund " 275.00
1920 General Fund 14000.00
‘- ' ' 18575, 00

No. 364 AN ORDINANCE ~ 489

Appropriating sundry sums of money to vay various merchants bills. ;
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the flollowing sums
of money be and are hereby appropriated out of the following fmnds to pay duly appr oved
merchants bills per itemized invoices on file in the office of the City Auditor:

Out of 1920 General Fund $8, 450
Out of Bridge Fund 1919 646, 40 .
Qut of Police & Fire Sta. Fd. 1,179.76 : .
Cut of Sanitary 'Sewer Pd. 1219 427,49 3 '
( $10,703, 64
No. 365 | AN ORDINANCE - 990

Reimbursing the City Clerk for funds advanced to refund fines.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$112.00 be and is hereby appropriated out of 1920 General Fund to reimhurse the City
Clerk on account fundsadvanced from the Incidental Fund, on account of fines remitted and
ordered refunded by the Msyor. :

Commissioner Wright made the following recommendations, which were adopted:

Guilbeau Motor Co. for permit to install gasoline pump, 104 E.Travis St. granted.
Est. Geo.M.Maverick for permit to install 2 gasoline tanks in rear 234 Avenue C. granted.

Cn motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED C/ MZ’Z&

MAYOR.

ATTEST.

p “CITY CLERK.




